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21.4 Bank of Canada note liabilities, as at Dec. 31,1976-78 (thousand dollars) 

Denomination 1976 1977 1978 

Bank of Canada notes 
$1 
$2 
$5 
$10 
$20 
$25 
$50 
$100 
$500 
$1,000 

Total 

Note issues in process of retirement' 

Total, Bank of Canada note liabilities 

Held by: 
Chartered banks 
Others 

220,112 
166,723 
353,513 

1,142,928 
3,562,128 

46 
580,126 

1,587,884 
25 

186,683 

7,800,166 

12,884 

7,813,050 

1,240,219 
6,572,831 

234,887 
179,204 
373,944 

1,196,364 
3,933,577 

46 
678,710 

1,816,263 
24 

212,648 

8,625,667 

12,884 

8,638,550 

1,370,943 
7,267,607 

245,366 
188,520 
385,831 

1,254,866 
4,280,950 

46 
800,487 

2,114,160 
24 

256,575 

9,526,825 

12,883 

9,539,707 

1,465,003 
8,074,704 

Mncludes, in 1978, chartered banks' notes $8,130,902, Dominion of Canada notes, $4,635,506, provincial notes $27,568 and defunct 
banks' notes $88,156; these amounts have changed little in recent years. 

21.5 Canadian dollar currency and chartered bank deposits, as at Dec. 31,1970-78 (million dollars) 

Year 

1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 

Currency outside banks 
Notes 

3,106 
3,506 
4,056 
4,620 
5,213 
6,079 
6,573 
7,268 
8,075 

Coin 

461 
488 
518 
589 
656 
708 
760 
826 
890 

Total 

3,568 
3,993 
4,574 
5,209 
5,868 
6,787 
7,333 
8,094 
8,964 

Chartered bank deposits 
Personal 
savmgs 
deposits 

16,615 
17,783 
19,949 
24,604 
29,789 
33,237 
40,478 
44,948 
51,528 

Govern
ment of 
Canada 
deposits 

1,257 
2,239 
2,407 
2,361 
4,682 
3,663 
3,103 
4,733 
6,466 

Other 
deposits' 

10,972 
14,572 
16,892 
19,220 
21,784 
27,359 
31,842' 
36,579 
42,023 

Total' 

28,845 
34,594 
39,248 
46,186 
56,255 
64,259 
75,423' 
86,259 

100,017 

Total currency and chartered 
bank deposits 
Total 
including 
govern
ment 
deposits 

32,412 
38,587 
43,822 
51,395 
62,124 
71,046 
82,756' 
94,353 

108,981 

Held by general public 
Including Excluding 
personal personal 
savings savings 
deposits deposits 

31,155 14,540 
36,348 18,565 
41,415 21,466 
49,034 24,429 
57,442 27,652 
67,383 34,146 
79,653' 39,175' 
89,620 44,672 

102,515 50,987 

'Less total float, (cheques and other items in transit). 

21.6 Canadian coin* in circulation, as at Dec. 31,1970-78 

Year Gold 
$•000 

Silver 
$•000 

Nickel 
$'000 

Tombac* 
$'000 

Steel 
S'OOO 

Bronze 
S'OOO 

Total 
$•000 

Per 
capita 

1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 

14,31 
20,00 

316,610 
317,033 
317,269 
325,981 
386,350 
444,548 
508,680 

9 509,303 
0 509,021 

137,890 
159,151 
185,141 
243,246 
321,434 
382,334 
423,710 
470,262 
541,548 

549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
548 
548 

3,444 
3,443 
3,442 
3,441 
3,440 
3,440 
3,440 
3,439 
3,439 

46,092 
49,297 
53,494 
58,259 
65,199 
71,490 
77,926 
83,183 
91,619 

504,583 
529,473 
559,896 
631,476 
776,972 
902,361 

1,014,304 
1,081,054 
1,166,175 

23.60 
24.42 
25.65 
28.58 
34.41 
39.58 

'The figures shown are of net issues of coin. 
*Tombac, a copper-zinc alloy, was used to conserve nickel for war purposes; no coins of this metal have been issued since 1944. 

21.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1970-78 

Year 

1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 

Gold 
received 
•000 OZt 

2,114 
2,010 
1,931 
1,476 
1,280 
1,079 
1,633 
1,783 
1,559 

Gold 
bullion 
issued 
•000 ozl 

2,150 
2,009 
1,895 
1,483 
1,337 
1,056 
1.665 
1,452 
1,219 

Gold Silver 
coin coin 
issued issued 
$'000 S'OOO 

14,; 
20,0 

_ 
556 
350 

8,804 
60,382 
58,203 
57,398 

19 826 
00 745 

Nickel 
com 
issued 
$'000 

20,702 
21,277 
26,006 
58,128 
78,208 
60,939 
41,404 
46,600 
71,340 

Bronze 
coin 
issued 
$'000 

3,089 
3,207 
4,199 
4,768 
6,941 
6,295 
6,437 
5,261 
8,439 


