21.4 Bank of Canada note liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1976-78 (thousand dollars)

Denomination	1976	1977	1978
Bank of Canada notes	1972/11	- 1.0M	100.00
\$1	220,112	234,887	245,366
\$2 \$5 \$10 \$20 \$25 \$25 \$100	166,723	179,204	188,520
30	353,513	373,944	385,831
510	1,142,928	1,196,364	1,254,866 4,280,950
\$20	3,562,128 46	3.933,577	4,280,930
343 850	580.126	678,710	800,487
\$100	1,587,884	1,816,263	2,114,160
\$500	7,567,664	24	24
\$1,000	186,683	212,648	256,575
Total	7,800,166	8,625,667	9,526,825
Note issues in process of retirement ¹	12,884	12,884	12,883
Total, Bank of Canada note liabilities	7,813,050	8,638,550	9,539,707
Held by:			
Chartered banks	1,240,219	1,370,943	1,465,003
Others	6,572,831	7,267,607	8,074,704

Includes, in 1978, chartered banks' notes \$8,130,902, Dominion of Canada notes, \$4,635,506, provincial notes \$27,568 and defunct banks' notes \$88,156; these amounts have changed little in recent years.

21.5 Canadian dollar currency and chartered bank deposits, as at Dec. 31, 1970-78 (million dollars)

Year	Currency outside banks			Chartered bank deposits				Total currency and chartered		
	Notes	Coin	n Total	Personal savings	Govern- ment of	Other deposits ¹	Total	bank deposits ¹		
								Total	Held by general public	
				deposits	Canada deposits			including govern- ment deposits	Including personal savings deposits	Excluding personal savings deposits
1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978	3.106 3,506 4,056 4,620 5.213 6,079 6,573 7,268 8,075	461 488 518 589 656 708 760 826 890	3,568 3,993 4,574 5,209 5,868 6,787 7,333 8,094 8,964	16.615 17,783 19,949 24,604 29,789 33,237 40,478 44,948 51,528	1,257 2,239 2,407 2,361 4,682 3,663 3,103 4,733 6,466	10,972 14,572 16,892 19,220 21,784 27,359 31,842 ^r 36,579 42,023	28,845 34,594 39,248 46,186 56,255 64,259 75,423F 86,259 100,017	32,412 38,587 43,822 51,395 62,124 71,046 82,756 ^r 94,353 108,981	31,155 36,348 41,415 49,034 57,442 67,383 79,653 ^F 89,620 102,515	14,540 18,565 21,466 24,429 27,652 34,146 39,175 ⁵ 44,672 50,987

Less total float, (cheques and other items in transit).

21.6 Canadian coin1 in circulation, as at Dec. 31, 1970-78

Year	Gold \$'000	Silver \$'000	S'000	Tombac ² \$'000	Steel \$'000	S'000	Total \$'000	Per capita \$
1970	10.00	316,610	137,890	549	3,444	46,092	504.583	23.60
1971	(2)	317.033	159,151	549	3,443	49,297	529,473	24.42
1972	000	317,269	185,141	549	3,442	53,494	559,896	25.65
1973		325,981	243,246	549	3,441	58,259	631.476	28.58
1974	313	386,350	321,434	549	3,440	65,199	776,972	34.41
1975		444,548	382,334	549	3,440	71,490	902,361	39.58
1976	10.00	508,680	423,710	549	3,440	77,926	1,014,304	
1977	14.319	509,303	470,262	548	3,439	83,183	1.081.054	100
1978	20,000	509,021	541,548	548	3,439	91,619	1,166,175	The

^{&#}x27;The figures shown are of net issues of coin.

21.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1970-78

Year	Gold received '000 az t	Gold bullion issued '000 oz t	Gold coin issued \$'000	Silver coin issued \$'000	Nickel coin issued \$'000	Bronze coin issued \$'000
1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977	2,114 2,010 1,931 1,476 1,280 1,079 1,633 1,783 1,559	2,150 2,009 1,895 1,483 1,337 1,056 1,665 1,452 1,219	14,319 20,000	556 350 8,804 60,382 58,203 57,398 826 745	20,702 21,277 26,006 58,128 78,208 60,939 41,404 46,600 71,340	3,089 3,207 4,199 4,768 6,941 6,295 6,437 5,261 8,439

^{*}Tombac, a copper-zinc alloy, was used to conserve nickel for war purposes; no coins of this metal have been issued since 1944.